

I IADII ITV INI

MICHELLE1PCI

DATE	(MM/DD/YYYY)	
21	04/000E	

LAMONTA-01

)EF	KII	FICATE OF LIA	ARIL	IIY INS	URAN	GE	3/	/21/2025
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.									
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holds If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjective this certificate does not confer rights	ect to	the	terms and conditions of	the po	licy, certain	policies may			
PRODUCER				CONTA NAME:	ст				
Premier Choice Enterprises, LLC - Bova		NAME: FAX PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No, Ext): (480)							
4135 S. Power Rd. STE 120 Mesa, AZ 85212				E-MAIL	_{ss:} certs@p	remierchoi	ceaz.com		
		NAIC #							
				INSURE	RA: Pekin Ir	nsurance C	ompany		24228
INSURED La Montana Crossing Condominium Homeowners					ER B :				
Associations, Inc				INSURE	RC:				
c/o Vision Community Man 16625 S Desert Foothills Pl		ent		INSURE					
Phoenix, AZ 85048	,			INSURE					+
COVERAGES CEI		<u>с а тг</u>		INSURE	=ĸ F :				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIC			E NUMBER: SURANCE LISTED BELOW F	HAVE B	FEN ISSUED 1		REVISION NUMBER:		
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	requ ′ Per	IREME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION , THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF A	ANY CONTRAC Y THE POLICI	CT OR OTHEF	R DOCUMENT WITH RESP ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT	ЕСТ ТО	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE			POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	тѕ	
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				2/28/2025	2/28/2026	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000 100,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	Included
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
			005761490	2/28	2/28/2025	2/28/2026	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
OWNED AUTOS ONLY							BODILY INJURY (Per accident	\$	
X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	+							\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADI	=						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
DED RETENTION \$	-						AGGREGATE	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION	+		+				PER OTH- STATUTE ER	\$	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	1						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N / A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE	LES (ACORE	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	red)		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION				
				C/TIT					

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Mike Robertson

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/21/2025

THIS EVIDENCE OF COMMERCI. UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTERES THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHO	T NAMED BELOW. THIS E	evidi 7. ti	ENC HIS I	E D EVIC	OES NOT AF	FIRM	ATIVELY	OR NEGATIVE	LY AM	END, EXTEND OR ALTER	
								NAIC NO: 24228			
Premier Choice Enterprises, LLC - Bovaird 4135 S. Power Rd. STE 120 Mesa, AZ 85212					Pekin Insu 2505 Court	COMPANY NAME AND ADDRESS Pekin Insurance Company 2505 Court Street Pekin, IL 61558					
Contact name:					_						
FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS	certs@premierchoiceaz.c	om				IF M	ULTIPLE COM	IPANIES, COMPLETI	E SEPAR	RATE FORM FOR EACH	
CODE: 11098 SUB CODE: L3L 010					POLICY TYPE						
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: LAMONTA-01					Business	Business Owners Policy					
NAMED INSURED AND ADDRESS La Montana Crossing Condominium Homeowners Associations, Inc						LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER 005761490 EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE					
c/o Vision Community Management 16625 S Desert Foothills Pkwy								2/28/2026			
ADDITIONAL NAMED INSURED(S)					-	2/28/2025 2/28/2026				TERMINATED IF CHECKED	
ADDITIONAL NAMED INSORED(S)					THIS KEP LAG		IOR EVIDENC	E DATED.			
PROPERTY INFORMATION (ACO	RD 101 may be attached i	fmo	re si	bace	e is required)	X	BUILDIN			S PERSONAL PROPERTY	
LOCATION / DESCRIPTION Loc # 0, Bldg # 0, Blanket \$4,136,620 SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101											
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.											
COVERAGE INFORMATION	PERILS INSURED	BA	SIC		BROAD	X	SPECIAL				
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY COVERAGE A	MOUNT OF INSURANCE: \$	4,13	36,6	20					DE	:D: 1,000	
		-	NO	N/A							
X BUSINESS INCOME RENTAL VA	LUE	X			If YES, LIMIT:			X	Actual L	_oss Sustained; # of months: 12 pove: \$ 4,136,620	
BLANKET COVERAGE		X			If YES, indicat	YES, indicate value(s) reported on property identified above: \$					
TERRORISM COVERAGE		X			Attach Disclos	sure N	otice / DEC				
IS THERE A TERRORISM-SPECIFIC E	EXCLUSION?										
IS DOMESTIC TERRORISM EXCLUDED?											
LIMITED FUNGUS COVERAGE					If YES, LIMIT:					DED:	
FUNGUS EXCLUSION (If "YES", specify organization's form used)											
REPLACEMENT COST		X									
AGREED VALUE			X	<u> </u>							
COINSURANCE		X		<u> </u>		100 %	6				
EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN (If Applicable)		X		<u> </u>	If YES, LIMIT:					DED:	
ORDINANCE OR LAW - Coverage for loss	to undamaged portion of bldg	X		<u> </u>	If YES, LIMIT:					DED:	
- Demolition Costs		X	-	<u> </u>	If YES, LIMIT					DED:	
- Incr. Cost of Construction			-		If YES, LIMIT					DED:	
EARTH MOVEMENT (If Applicable)			X	-	If YES, LIMIT					DED:	
FLOOD (If Applicable)			X	-	If YES, LIMIT					DED:	
	Subject to Different Provisions:	_		-	If YES, LIMIT:					DED:	
NAMED STORM INCL YES X NO Subject to Different Provisions: PERMISSION TO WAIVE SUBROGATION IN FAVOR OF MORTGAGE				-	If YES, LIMIT:	:				DED:	
HOLDER PRIOR TO LOSS											
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOV DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WI				ANCI	ELLED BEFG	ORE	THE EXP	IRATION DATE	: IHE	REOF, NOTICE WILL BE	
ADDITIONAL INTEREST					1						
CONTRACT OF SALE LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE LOSS			YEE		LENDER SERV	ICING	AGENT NAME	AND ADDRESS			
NAME AND ADDRESS					-						
NAME AND ADDRESS											
EVIDENCE OF INSURNACE				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Mike Robertson							

ACORD

© 2003-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: LAMONTA-01



LOC #: ___

Page 1 of 1

AGENCY Premier Choice Enterprises, LLC - Bovaird POLICY NUMBER 005761490	NAMED INSURED La Montana Crossing Condominium Homeowners Associations, Inc C/o Vision Community Management 16625 S Desert Foothills Pkwy Phoenix, AZ 85048							
CARRIER								
Pekin Insurance Company	24228	EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/28/2025						
ADDITIONAL REMARKS								
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM, FORM NUMBER: ACORD 28 FORM NUMBER: ACORD 28 FORM TITLE: EVIDENCE OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTY INSURANCE								

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Property Information:

Loc # 1, Bldg # 1, 16734 E La Montana Dr, Fountain Hills, AZ 85268, Bldg 1 At Loc 1 \$3,682,873 Loc # 1, Bldg # 2, 16734 E La Montana Dr, Fountain Hills, AZ 852689, Bldg 2 At Loc 1 \$273,747

Special Conditions: Building #1/1 Value \$263,218 Building #1/2 Value \$3,714,301 15 Units in Total

Evidence of Insurance